

Andrea Carr proposed as new member in Albert's Board of Directors

The Nomination Committee of eEducation Albert ("Albert") has decided to propose Andrea Carr as a new board member to be elected at the Annual General Meeting on 3 May 2022.

Furthermore, the Nomination Committee proposes to re-elect Jacob Møller, Richard Sandenskog, Helene Broms and Eva Nilsagård. Paul Meyer (member) and Peter Grytterhielm (deputy board member) have declined re-election. Jacob Møller is proposed to be re-elected as Chairman of the board.

Andrea Carr is based in the UK and has extensive experience from the EdTech market as founder of Rising Star Ltd and board member of several EdTech companies, one being Sumdog which was acquired by Albert earlier this year. In addition to these engagements, Andrea Carr has had advisory roles for private equity firms looking for EdTech investments. Andreas Carr is also a board member of multi-academy trusts and a member of EdTech trade organisations in the UK.

Richard Sandenskog, Chairman of the Nomination Committee said: "We are excited to propose Andrea as a new board member of Albert. Andrea has a unique expertise in the British B2B EdTech space as well as a solid network in the industry. With her broad experience, deep know-how and personal skills, Andrea will bring new dimensions to the board that will be valuable to further strengthen Albert's position in the UK market."

The complete proposals of the Nomination Committee will be published in the notice to attend the AGM. The AGM will be held in Gothenburg on 3 May 2022.

For additional information, please contact:

Arta Mandegari, CEO and Co-founder Mobile: +46 (0)72 309 64 94 Email: arta@hejalbert.se

Salman Eskandari, Deputy CEO and Co-founder Mobile: +46 (0)70 727 93 75 Email: salman@hejalbert.se

About eEducation Albert AB (publ)

Albert is the children's digital teacher, who since the start in 2016 has helped over 275,000 families with homework via mobile devices. Albert's apps are aimed at younger (3-9 years) and older children (10-16 years) and include subjects such as Mathematics, Geography, Code and Reading & Writing. Albert was founded in 2016 by two friends in Gothenburg with a clear goal - to democratize knowledge through technology - and that is what drives us even today. Albert is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the short name (ticker) ALBERT. The company's certified adviser is FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46 (0) 8528 00 399.

Read more at investors.hejalbert.se

Attachments

Andrea Carr proposed as new member in Albert's Board of Directors